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Ref No. BBMKU,/DSW- ssl/R/ &.49'
Admission Notice

Special Drive for PG Course Admission (Session 2025-27) tRound-21

This is to inform all applicants whose names appeared in any previous Selection List/Me t List

(Phasel & Phasell) in University Department and University Constituent PG Colleges for admission to

Postgraduate Course, Session: 2025-2027 but somehow, they missed their documenr verification within

the scheduled date, they are allowed to take admission thro\rgh "SPECIAL DRIVE" application. The

details are mentioned below:

Important Dates:

Special Drive Application time period for the

document verification in the respective

departments

Publication of Final Merit List (lf special drive

application exceeds the available seats)

09.02.2026- | r.02.2026 12.02.2026

Enclosure:
. List ofdepartments where special drive application is allowed.
. Special Drive Application Format.

Note: The examination for PG courses (M.A.,/M.Sc./M. Com), Session 2025-2027 will be held
as per their scheduled time, starting from 7 March 2026.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor
sd.,/-

Registrar

Memo No. BBMKU/D 5y,1-33a1p1 949 /2026, Dhanbad
Copy tor -

1. All Deans, Heads ofUniversiiy Department, BBMKU Dhanbad.

2. Principals, PG Colleges, BBMKU Dhanbad.

3. Chairyerson, Admission Cell, BBMKU Dhanbad

4. University Website (https://www.bbmku.ac.in )

5. P.A. to VCIDSW/R for information to VC,/DSW/R.

6. Guard File.
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BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL

Dhanbad- 826004
E-mail:' registrarbbmku@gmail com

UNIVERSITY

Ret No. BBMKU/DSW -334/R/ 
'-+9 

/2126 Dhanbad Dur". o71ozl1,DL4

anr a currunr (vo'tY!![)
BENGALI

BOTANY

CHEMISTRY

LIFE SCIENCE

MATHEMATICS

PSYCHOLOGY

ZOOLOGY

COMMERCE

H ISTORY

Available
Seats

16

9

31

26

8

4

31

22

54

33

6

27

62

129

269

college Name

UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

COMMERCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

E N 
-.. -.. - --v 
rR o N t\,1E I'JTAL sclENcE & DlSAsrER

MANAGEMENT

roErcr': Lar'lc uncr ic=qjl!!'"ry!
GEOGRAPHY

HINDI

PHYSICS

SANSKRIT

S.S,L.N.T MAHILA COLLEGE,

DHANBAD POLITICAL SCIENCE

COMMERCE
R, S. P, COLLEGE,IHARIA

BOKARO STEEL CITY COLLEGE,

BOKARO
MATHEM ATICS
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BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYATANCHAL UNIVERSITY
Dhanbad- 826004

E-maih reeistrarbbmku@Fmail.com

Ref No. BBMKU/DSW -ZStnt L'13 yzm6, Dhanbad o"", oTlolo"tts

APPLf CATf ON FORM: SPECIAL DRIVE FORMAT FOR PG ADMtSStON 2OZS-2027

COLLEGE NAME:.....

STUDENT'S NAME:..

FORM NUMBER:......

APPLICATION NUMBER: P G / 2025 / ..........

FATHER NAME:

DEPARTMENT NAME:

VALID REASONS FOR NOT VERIFIED DOCUMENTS IN THE STIPULATED DATE AND

TIMEj

SERIAL NUMBER OF SELECTION LIST:....................., PHASE (I/iI) ............

Declaration by the applicdnt:

1 ......... applied for a PG caurse admission

at................................................Co11e9e. I was selected for adm[ssion in Selection list no.

. - , Si/o.......... But for some reason, I could nat appear for document

veriJication on the scheduled date. It is my humble request that you consider my case far admissian. l
am also aware ofthe fact that the application does not confrm ar guarantee my admission.

Date:

Signature of Head, Department

f.s.l ri 3

Signature of Apphcants.


