



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY

Dhanbad- 826004

E-mail:- registrarbbmku@gmail.com

Ref No. BBMKU/DSW-334/R/ 249 /2026, Dhanbad

Date: 07/02/2026

Admission Notice

Special Drive for PG Course Admission (Session 2025-27) [Round-2]

This is to inform all applicants whose names appeared in any previous Selection List/Merit List (Phase-I & Phase-II) in University Department and University Constituent PG Colleges for admission to Postgraduate Course, Session: 2025-2027 but somehow, they missed their document verification within the scheduled date, they are allowed to take admission through “SPECIAL DRIVE” application. The details are mentioned below:

Important Dates:

Special Drive Application time period for the document verification in the respective departments	Publication of Final Merit List (If special drive application exceeds the available seats)
09.02.2026- 11.02.2026	12.02.2026

Enclosure:

- List of departments where special drive application is allowed.
- Special Drive Application Format.

Note: The examination for PG courses (M.A./M.Sc./M. Com), Session 2025-2027 will be held as per their scheduled time, starting from 7 March 2026.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor
Sd./-
Registrar

Memo No. BBMKU/DSW-334/R/ 249 /2026, Dhanbad

Date: 07/02/2026

Copy to: -

1. All Deans, Heads of University Department, BBMKU Dhanbad.
2. Principals, PG Colleges, BBMKU Dhanbad.
3. Chairperson, Admission Cell, BBMKU Dhanbad
4. University Website (<https://www.bbmku.ac.in>)
5. P.A. to VC/DSW/R for information to VC/DSW/R.
6. Guard File.

for [Signature] 07/02/2026

Registrar
BBMKU, Dhanbad

[Signature] 2-6-2026



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY

Dhanbad- 826004

E-mail:- registrarbbmku@gmail.com

Ref No. BBMKU/DSW-334/R/ 249 /2026, Dhanbad

Date: 07/02/2026

#	College Name	Department	Available Seats
1	UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT	ART & CULTURE (Vocal Music)	16
2		BENGALI	9
3		BOTANY	37
4		CHEMISTRY	26
5		COMMERCE	18
6		COMPUTER SCIENCE	13
7		ECONOMICS	89
10		ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT	17
11		FOREIGN LANGUAGE (German, French)	8
12		GEOGRAPHY	4
13		GEOLOGY	19
14		HINDI	79
17		LIFE SCIENCE	37
20		MATHEMATICS	22
22		PHYSICS	17
24		PSYCHOLOGY	54
25		SANSKRIT	6
26		SOCIOLOGY	33
27		URDU	37
28		ZOOLOGY	23
29	S.S.L.N.T MAHILA COLLEGE, DHANBAD	COMMERCE	129
30		HISTORY	49
31		POLITICAL SCIENCE	74
32	R. S. P. COLLEGE, JHARIA	COMMERCE	269
33	BOKARO STEEL CITY COLLEGE, BOKARO	HISTORY	27
34		MATHEMATICS	62



BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY

Dhanbad- 826004

E-mail:- registrarbbmku@gmail.com

Ref No. BBMKU/DSW-334/R/ 249 /2026, Dhanbad

Date: 07/02/2026

APPLICATION FORM: SPECIAL DRIVE FORMAT FOR PG ADMISSION 2025-2027

COLLEGE NAME:.....

STUDENT'S NAME:.....

FATHER NAME:.....

FORM NUMBER:.....

APPLICATION NUMBER: PG/2025/.....

DEPARTMENT NAME:.....

STREAM:.....

SERIAL NUMBER OF SELECTION LIST:....., **PHASE (I/II)**

VALID REASONS FOR NOT VERIFIED DOCUMENTS IN THE STIPULATED DATE AND

TIME:.....

.....

Declaration by the applicant:

I applied for a PG course admission at College. I was selected for admission in Selection list no. , S.No But for some reason, I could not appear for document verification on the scheduled date. It is my humble request that you consider my case for admission. I am also aware of the fact that the application does not confirm or guarantee my admission.

Date:.....

Place:.....

Signature of Head, Department

Signature of Applicants.